*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan 27 2003 including Annex
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
SRF2012 Series - Common Mode Chip Inductors

(.014)
REF.
0.80
(.032)
REF.
0.50
(.020)
REF.
0.90
(.035)
DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
Impedance Rated Withstanding Insulation DCR IDC
@ 100 MHz Voltage Voltage Resistance Max. Max.
Bourns Part No. (ΩΩ) Tolerance (%) (DC) (DC) (MΩΩ) (Ω) (mA)
SRF2012-300Y 30 ±25 50 125 10 0.20 450
SRF2012-670Y 67 ±25 50 125 10 0.25 400
SRF2012-900Y 90 ±25 50 125 10 0.35 330
SRF2012-121Y 120 ±25 50 125 10 0.30 370
SRF2012-161Y 160 ±25 50 125 10 0.40 300
SRF2012-181Y 180 ±25 50 125 10 0.35 330
SRF2012-201Y 200 ±25 50 125 10 0.35 330
SRF2012-221Y 220 ±25 50 125 10 0.35 310
SRF2012-261Y 260 ±25 50 125 10 0.40 300
SRF2012-301Y 300 ±25 50 125 10 0.40 290
SRF2012-361Y 360 ±25 50 125 10 0.45 280
SRF2012-371Y 370 ±25 50 125 10 0.45 280
SRF2012-501Y 500 ±25 50 125 10 0.55 170
SRF2012-671Y 670 ±25 50 125 10 0.60 140
SRF2012-901Y 900 ±25 50 125 10 0.60 80
Common Mode Normal Mode
Z (f) 1 MHz 3 MHz 10 MHz 30 MHz 100 MHz 300 MHz 1 GHz 1 MHz 3 MHz 10 MHz 30 MHz 100 MHz 300 MHz 1 GHz
300 0.64 1.94 5.99 14.34 31.33 53.67 93.89 0.200 0.240 0.470 1.180 3.490 9.850 34.370
670 1.45 4.42 13.62 32.45 70.17 117.65 201.20 0.250 0.290 0.550 1.340 3.830 10.560 34.260